
2022 2021 %Chg 2022 2021 %Chg
16,117 16,449 -2.0% 101,937 95,124 7.2%

374 393 -4.8% 1,847 1,805 2.3%
1,658 1,778 -6.7% 9,227 9,825 -6.1%

16,550 15,503 6.8% 86,867 84,287 3.1%
8,758 10,159 -13.8% 61,369 64,155 -4.3%

41,425 42,111 -1.6% 250,173 243,566 2.7%

12,002 13,430 -10.6% 83,152 76,762 8.3%
2,068 2,252 -8.2% 14,804 15,268 -3.0%

0 0 0 0 0.0%
6,190 6,682 -7.4% 44,944 33,110 35.7%

350 438 -20.1% 2,460 2,314 6.3%
3,394 4,058 -16.4% 20,944 26,070 -19.7%

11,402 13,246 -13.9% 80,252 76,184 5.3%
600 184 226.1% 2,900 578 401.7%

1,394,494 1,372,692 1.6% 8,201,810 5,879,689 39.5%
0 0 0 0 0.0%

1,090,003 1,012,571 7.6% 6,417,091 4,207,237 52.5%
65,114 71,436 -8.8% 415,731 334,958 24.1%

239,377 288,685 -17.1% 1,368,988 1,337,494 2.4%
694,666 685,217 1.4% 4,087,214 2,901,421 40.9%
699,828 687,475 1.8% 4,114,596 2,978,268 38.2%

1,325,288 1,357,391 -2.4% 7,923,576 5,825,645 36.0%
Total Enplaned Passengers 661,675 677,567 -2.3% 3,948,027 2,876,682 37.2%
Total Deplaned Passengers 663,613 679,824 -2.4% 3,975,549 2,948,963 34.8%

69,206 15,301 352.3% 278,234 54,044 414.8%
Total Enplaned Passengers 32,991 7,650 331.3% 139,187 24,739 462.6%
Total Deplaned Passengers 36,215 7,651 373.3% 139,047 29,305 374.5%

26,156 29,455 -11.2% 180,508 187,040 -3.5%
12,512 14,480 -13.6% 83,136 89,980 -7.6%
13,644 14,975 -8.9% 97,372 97,060 0.3%

24,909 28,400 -12.3% 175,961 182,876 -3.8%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 11,403 13,446 -15.2% 78,946 86,015 -8.2%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 13,506 14,954 -9.7% 97,015 96,861 0.2%

1,247 1,055 18.2% 4,547 4,164 9.2%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 1,109 1,034 7.3% 4,190 3,965 5.7%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 138 21 557.1% 357 199 79.4%

1,411 1,686 -16.3% 10,150 8,979 13.0%
536 722 -25.8% 4,252 3,692 15.2%
875 964 -9.2% 5,898 5,287 11.6%

                                                                

Total PDX Flight Operations * 
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General Aviation

Hillsboro Airport Operations
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Major
National
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Regional
Total Enplaned Passengers
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Charter

Total Enplaned  Air Freight
Total Deplaned  Air Freight

Total Domestic Air Freight

Total International Air Freight

Total Deplaned Passengers

Total Domestic Passengers

Total International Passengers

Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Freight (MT) # 

** Reported by the airlines
# Columns may not add due to rounding

Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Mail (MT) # 
Total Enplaned Mail
Total Deplaned Mail

* Reported by FAA



PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)
Airline Detail Report
July, 2022

Flights
Carrier In Out In Out In Out In

Cargo
UPS 0 0 1,195,110 971,120 7,009,374 5,672,681 145
ABX 0 0 0 0 766,598 469,307 15
Air Transport International-Carrier 0 0 0 0 3,373,512 4,751,982 70
Airpac 0 0 0 0 28,298 42,098 44
Ameriflight 0 0 0 0 334,531 463,895 272
Atlas Air, Inc 0 0 0 0 6,001,514 4,237,183 87
Cathay Pacific Airways 0 0 0 0 9,432 1,926,053 15
Empire 0 0 0 0 307,827 322,793 207
FedEx 0 0 0 0 10,196,597 7,952,553 144
Kalitta Air 0 0 0 0 305,435 194,043 5
Sun Country - Cargo 0 0 0 0 751,092 733,798 30
Cargo Subtotal 0 0 1,195,110 971,120 29,084,210 26,766,386 1,034

Passenger
Air Canada 2,028 1,975 185 0 0 0 17
Alaska Airlines 170,952 171,186 50,752 39,996 258,929 276,523 1,139
Allegiant Air, Inc. 4,616 4,451 0 0 0 0 27
American Airlines 51,001 51,470 116,538 15,242 14,587 20,696 336
British Airways 4,144 3,289 0 0 118,760 0 22
Condor 3,346 2,500 0 0 21,614 2,776 14
Delta Air Lines 109,336 108,373 239,486 77,677 192,388 169,406 750
Frontier Airlines 9,362 8,521 0 0 0 0 51
Hawaiian Airlines 13,600 13,481 3,227 435 0 0 62
Horizon Air 54,272 53,275 657 339 23,495 26,193 844
Iceland Air 3,026 3,040 0 0 0 0 17
Jazz Air, LP 4,745 6,019 0 0 0 0 89
JetBlue Airways 7,814 8,246 0 0 0 0 62
SkyWest Airlines 37,660 38,002 0 5,469 5,645 16,773 573
Southwest Airlines 107,012 105,255 0 0 253,543 242,775 783
Spirit Airlines Inc. 9,672 10,478 0 0 0 0 62
Sun Country Airlines 5,020 4,711 7,793 5,652 130 385 35
United Airlines 93,573 92,202 315,814 69,111 100,702 65,662 0
Volaris 5,326 4,972 0 0 0 0 34
Westjet Airlines Ltd. 3,323 3,220 0 0 0 0 50
Passenger Subtotal 699,828 694,666 734,452 213,921 989,793 821,189 4,967

Passengers Mail Freight



Passenger Traffic Report
July, 2022

Carrier Jul 22 Jul 21 %Chg Jul 22 Jul 21 %Chg Jul 22 Jul 21 Jul 22 Jul 21
Air Canada 4,003 0 5,904 0 0.3% 0.0% 34 0
Alaska Airlines 342,138 343,625 -0.4% 2,627,843 1,483,116 77.2% 24.5% 25.0% 2,278 2,278
Allegiant Air, Inc. 9,067 13,311 -31.9% 33,027 24,347 35.7% 0.7% 1.0% 54 114
American Airlines 102,471 117,410 -12.7% 534,305 589,404 -9.3% 7.3% 8.6% 672 816
British Airways 7,433 0 13,675 0 0.5% 0.0% 44 0
Condor 5,846 0 12,780 0 0.4% 0.0% 28 0
Delta Air Lines 217,709 156,533 39.1% 1,100,533 601,974 82.8% 15.6% 11.4% 1,500 890
Frontier Airlines 17,883 23,345 -23.4% 97,199 104,234 -6.7% 1.3% 1.7% 102 150
Hawaiian Airlines 27,081 21,119 28.2% 165,372 112,446 47.1% 1.9% 1.5% 124 128
Horizon Air 107,547 144,733 -25.7% 749,067 751,728 -0.4% 7.7% 10.5% 1,688 2,274
Iceland Air 6,066 3,824 58.6% 13,989 3,824 265.8% 0.4% 0.3% 34 32
Jazz Air, LP 10,764 3,039 254.2% 53,387 3,614 1377.2% 0.8% 0.2% 178 62
JetBlue Airways 16,060 22,956 -30.0% 65,671 56,843 15.5% 1.2% 1.7% 124 144
SkyWest Airlines 75,662 94,429 -19.9% 416,544 474,430 -12.2% 5.4% 6.9% 1,146 1,398
Southwest Airlines 212,267 200,987 5.6% 1,039,582 881,182 18.0% 15.2% 14.6% 1,566 1,376
Spirit Airlines Inc. 20,150 26,972 -25.3% 153,160 118,278 29.5% 1.4% 2.0% 124 160
Sun Country Airlines 9,731 10,217 -4.8% 29,127 26,532 9.8% 0.7% 0.7% 70 66
United Airlines 185,775 181,754 2.2% 1,020,920 601,173 69.8% 13.3% 13.2% 0 1,236
Volaris 10,298 8,438 22.0% 53,464 46,564 14.8% 0.7% 0.6% 68 54
Westjet Airlines Ltd. 6,543 0 16,261 0 0.5% 0.0% 100 0
PDX Total 1,394,494 1,372,692 1.6% 8,201,810 5,879,689 39.5% 100.0% 100.0% 9,934 11,178

Charter 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Major 1,090,003 1,012,571 7.6% 6,417,091 4,207,237 52.5% 78.2% 73.8% 6,190 6,682
National 65,114 71,436 -8.8% 415,731 334,958 24.1% 4.7% 5.2% 350 438
Regional 239,377 288,685 -17.1% 1,368,988 1,337,494 2.4% 17.2% 21.0% 3,394 4,058
                                                               

Flights

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Passengers Year-to-Date Passengers Market Share



Freight Traffic Report
July, 2022

Carrier Jul 22 Jul 21 %Chg Jul 22 Jul 21 %Chg Jul 22 Jul 21 Jul 22 Jul 21
Cargo

ABX 561 329 70.5% 2,406 3,860 -37.7% 2.1% 1.1% 30 20
Air Transport International-Carrier 3,685 2,796 31.8% 27,820 10,443 166.4% 14.1% 9.5% 140 124
Airpac 32 44 -27.3% 245 277 -11.6% 0.1% 0.1% 88 92
Ameriflight 362 0 2,073 2,328 -11.0% 1.4% 0.0% 544 550
Atlas Air, Inc 4,644 6,590 -29.5% 28,138 35,654 -21.1% 17.8% 22.4% 174 242
Cathay Pacific Airways 878 948 -7.4% 3,512 3,646 -3.7% 3.4% 3.2% 30 36
Empire 286 336 -14.9% 1,994 2,524 -21.0% 1.1% 1.1% 414 440
FedEx 8,232 9,524 -13.6% 58,556 67,075 -12.7% 31.5% 32.3% 288 294
Kalitta Air 227 53 328.3% 3,350 617 442.9% 0.9% 0.2% 10 8
Southern Air 0 0 0 3,341 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Sun Country - Cargo 674 1,160 -41.9% 4,137 5,603 -26.2% 2.6% 3.9% 60 116
UPS 5,752 6,882 -16.4% 43,044 46,571 -7.6% 22.0% 23.4% 290 330
Western 0 0 0 4 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0

Major
Alaska Airlines 242 173 39.9% 1,733 1,112 55.8% 0.9% 0.6% 2,278 2,278
American Airlines 16 17 -5.9% 109 116 -6.0% 0.1% 0.1% 672 816
British Airways 54 0 54 0 0.2% 0.0% 44 0
Condor 11 0 37 0 0.0% 0.0% 28 0
Delta Air Lines 165 117 41.0% 872 710 22.8% 0.6% 0.4% 1,500 890
Southwest Airlines 225 322 -30.1% 1,324 2,169 -39.0% 0.9% 1.1% 1,566 1,376
United Airlines 76 115 -33.9% 480 371 29.4% 0.3% 0.4% 0 1,236

National
Hawaiian Airlines 0 36 -100.0% 410 230 78.3% 0.0% 0.1% 124 128

Regional
Horizon Air 23 35 -34.3% 165 251 -34.3% 0.1% 0.1% 1,688 2,274
SkyWest Airlines 11 6 83.3% 47 135 -65.2% 0.0% 0.0% 1,146 1,398
Sun Country Airlines 0 2 -100.0% 2 3 -33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 70 66
PDX Total * 26,156 29,455 -11.2% 180,508 187,040 -3.5% 100.0% 100.0% 11,184 12,714

Cargo 25,333 28,662 -11.6% 175,275 181,943 -3.7% 96.9% 97.3% 2,068 2,252
Major 789 714 10.5% 4,609 4,478 2.9% 3.0% 2.4% 6,088 6,596
National 0 36 -100.0% 410 230 78.3% 0.0% 0.1% 124 128
Regional 34 43 -20.9% 214 389 -45.0% 0.1% 0.1% 2,904 3,738

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Freight Market Share FlightsYear-to-Date Freight



Mail Traffic Report
July, 2022

Carrier Jul 22 Jul 21 %Chg Jul 22 Jul 21 %Chg Jul 22 Jul 21 Jul 22 Jul 21
Cargo

ABX 0 0 23 794 -97.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Airpac 0 0 0 39 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Ameriflight 0 394 -100.0% 400 394 1.5% 0.0% 23.4% 0 0
UPS 982 645 52.2% 6,714 3,779 77.7% 69.6% 38.3% 290 330

Major
Alaska Airlines 41 101 -59.4% 364 630 -42.2% 2.9% 6.0% 2,278 2,278
American Airlines 60 132 -54.5% 400 871 -54.1% 4.3% 7.8% 672 816
British Airways 0 0 13 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Delta Air Lines 144 158 -8.9% 1,048 1,204 -13.0% 10.2% 9.4% 1,500 890
United Airlines 174 228 -23.7% 1,134 1,057 7.3% 12.3% 13.5% 0 1,236

National
Hawaiian Airlines 1 1 0.0% 10 26 -61.5% 0.1% 0.1% 124 128

Regional
Horizon Air 0 7 -100.0% 11 99 -88.9% 0.0% 0.4% 1,688 2,274
SkyWest Airlines 2 5 -60.0% 15 32 -53.1% 0.1% 0.3% 1,146 1,398
Sun Country Airlines 7 15 -86.7% 18 40 -55.0% 0.5% 0.9% 70 66
PDX Total * 1,411 1,686 -16.3% 10,150 8,979 13.0% 100.0% 100.0% 7,768 9,416

Cargo 982 1,039 -5.5% 7,137 5,020 42.2% 69.6% 61.6% 290 330
Major 419 619 -32.3% 2,959 3,762 -21.3% 29.7% 36.7% 4,450 5,220
National 1 1 0.0% 10 26 -61.5% 0.1% 0.1% 124 128

Flights

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Mail Year-to-Date Mail Market Share
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